O 1 0 6 04	-29-1998	e e
Tab settings 000 V		.
	00697271 ed original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Pevco Systems International, I	Inc Name: FMV, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-/3-98		
🖾 Assignment 🖸 Merger	Street Address: c/o Niles Citrin	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	6 529 Fifth Avenue	
Other	Ctty: New York State: NY ZIP:1	10017
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes (ON D
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/229, 517 	B. Patent No.(s) 5,636,947	•
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖸 Yee 🕮 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John F. Ward	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Internal Address: WARD & OLIVO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 708 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 23-0420	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	account
/28/1998 DCDATES 00000226 08229517 FC:581 40.00 0P	1	
2. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	сору

John F. Ward Name of Person Signing

OHAB No. 0651-0011 (629, 4794)

PATENT REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0955

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pevco Systems International, Inc., ASSIGNOR, a corporation of the State of Maryland, with its principal place of business being at 9610 Pulaski Park Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21220, through assignment or assignments and/or employment agreement or agreements, by and/or between the named inventors and the ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the invention WATERTIGHT CARRIER FOR PNEUMATIC TUBE SYSTEMS which has been granted a Patent of the United States and is identified by United States Patent No. 5,636,947;

and WHEREAS, FMV, LLC. ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent, including, without limitation, the exclusive right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all right, title and interest obtained through assignment or assignments and/or employment agreement or agreements, by and/or between the named inventors and the ASSIGNOR, in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States patent under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including, without limitation, the exclusive right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in ail countries.

in testimony v	WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this 3 day of Aucust, 1997.
		L.S.
State of Maryland)) SS.:	
County of Baltimore)	(
aforesaid, personally appear	red <u>Frederick</u> to me to be the person o	1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County M. Valerino. Jr f that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he nenda Maew Notary Public.

PATENT

REEL: 9114 FRAME: 0956